▶This connector allows two cables to be crimped into one contact.
▶The crimped contact of the cable can be mounted anywhere on the housing.
▶By crimping two cables, space is saved and power supply can be
transferred between the connectors.
▶Absorbs ±3 mm(0.118”) gap in XY directions.
▶Movement of the screwed part of the cable connector can absorb
maximum ±0.7 mm in the XY direction in mating condition.
▶Highly reliable design with an effective mating length of 3 mm.

6/12/20pin
FTC11-□□L□ Horizontal mating / Drawer type
12pin
Horizontal mating / With lock
6/10/12/20pin
FTC12-□□ Cable-relay mating / Drawer type
12pin
Cable-relay mating / With lock
6/10/12/20pin
▶Standard    Rated current    *1 Unit: A (per contact）
Mating matrix Cable size
Receptacle Plug AWG#14 AWG#16 AWG#18 AWG#20
FTC01-12  *2
FTC11-12S□ 9.0 8.5 7.5 7.0
FTC11-12L□ 8.5 8.5 7.5 7.0
FTC12-12 12.0 9.5 7.5 7.5
FTC02-□□  *3
FTC11-□□S□ 8.0 7.0 6.0 6.0
FTC11-□□L□ 7.0 6.0 5.5 5.5
FTC12-□□ 10.0 8.5 6.5 6.5

1 AWG#18/20 Manufacturer Japan Automatic Machine Co.,Ltd.
2 AWG#20×2 Crimping machine LPC220S LPC420S
2 AWG#18×2 Applicator CFX064300K CFX050300K QFX021900K
CH-22 #625□-1L-□
#641□-1L-□
1 AWG#14/16 * A crimping machine and applicator can be purchased from Japan Automatic Machine
Co.,Ltd.
2 AWG#16×2
CH-23 #625□-2L-□ 2 AWG#14×2
Unit：mm(inch)FTC01-12（Receptacle, Cable side connector, Drawer type）
 Panel Layout(Component Side View)
 Product table
Packaging style
Tray
No. of contacts Part number No. of packaging
12 FTC01-12 36
Lot No.
6417
X'
X

0.
19
7)
▶Product table / Dimensions
Packaging style
Tray
No. of contacts Part number A B C D No. of packaging
6 FTC02-06 28.76
(1.132)
24.16
(0.951)
20.46
(0.806)
10.16
(0.400) 72
10 FTC02-10 38.92
(1.532)
34.32
(1.351)
30.62
(1.206)
20.32
(0.800) 48
12 FTC02-12 44.0
(1.732)
39.4
(1.551)
35.7
(1.406)
25.4
(1.000) 42
20 FTC02-20 64.32
(2.532)
59.72
(2.351)
56.02
(2.206)
45.72
(1.800) 30
Unit：mm(inch)FTC11-□□S□（Plug, PCB side connector, Straight type）
 Printed Circuit Board Layout (Component Side View)
X-X' Cross Section
▶Product table / Dimensions
Packaging style
Pipe
No. of contacts Part number A B C No. of packaging
6 FTC11-06S□ 24.16
(0.951)
10.16
(0.400)
16.51
(0.650) 20
12 FTC11-12S□ 39.4
(1.551)
25.4
(1.000)
31.75
(1.250) 12
20 FTC11-20S□ 59.72
(2.351)
45.72
(1.800)
52.07

8.6
(0.339)
X-X' Cross Section
▶Product table / Dimensions
Packaging style
Pipe
No. of contacts Part number A B C D No. of packaging
6 FTC11-06L□ 24.16
(0.951)
20.76
(0.817)
17.78
(0.700)
10.16
(0.400) 20
10 FTC11-10L□ 34.32
(1.351)
30.92
(1.217)
27.94
(1.100)
20.32
(0.800) 14
12 FTC11-12L□ 39.4
(1.551)
36.0
(1.417)
33.02
(1.300)
25.4
(1.000) 12
20 FTC11-20L□ 59.72
(2.351)
56.32
(2.217)
53.34

(With the contact inserted)
▶Product table / Dimensions
Packaging style
Tray
No. of contacts Part number A B C D E No. of packaging
6 FTC12-06 42.66
(1.680)
33.76
(1.329)
24.16
(0.951)
16.76
(0.660)
10.16
(0.400) 48
10 FTC12-10 52.82
(2.080)
43.92
(1.729)
34.32
(1.351)
26.92
(1.060)
20.32
(0.800) 36
12 FTC12-12 57.9
(2.280)
49.0
(1.929)
39.4
(1.551)
32.0
(1.260)
25.4
(1.000) 36
20 FTC12-20 78.22
(3.080)
69.32
(2.729)
59.72